
SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK 
COUNTY OF NEW YORK 
———————————————————————— 

    ) 
In the matter of:       ) 

    ) 
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK  ) Index No.: 0452044/2018   
        ) 
        ) 
             )           NOTICE OF MOTION 
            )        TO INTERVENE 
            )  FOR THE LIMITED PURPOSE 

 Plaintiff,        )   OF SEEKING PUBLIC  
            )            ACCESS TO JUDICIAL  
 v.           )      DOCUMENTS 
            )     
EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION   ) 
        ) 
   Defendant.    ) 
———————————————————————— 
 

SIRS: 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, upon the Motion to Intervene for the Limited Purpose of 
Seeking Public Access to Judicial Documents, the undersigned will move this Court, in  
Courtroom 130, 60 Centre Street, New York, New York on January 29, 2020, at 9:30 AM, or as 
soon thereafter as counsel can be heard, for an Order that: 

 (a) Proposed intervenors are permitted to intervene in this matter for the limited purpose 
of moving to unseal judicial documents in this matter 
 (b) Sets a hearing for further motions and argument on unsealing certain among the 
Court’s files in this matter.  
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TO: 

LETITIA JAMES  
Attorney General for the State of New York  
Attorneys for Plaintiff People of the State of New York 
 
 
Kim Berger  
kim.berger@ag.ny.gov  
Kevin Wallace  
kevin.wallace@ag.ny.gov  
Mary Kay Dunning  
marykay.dunning@ag.ny.gov  
Jonathan C. Zweig  
jonathan.zweig@ag.ny.gov  
Samantha Liskow  
samantha.liskow@ag.ny.gov  
28 Liberty Street  
New York, New York 10005  
Telephone: (212) 416-8222

PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON & GARRISON LLP 
Counsel for Exxon Mobil Corporation 
 
Theodore V. Wells, Jr.  
twells@paulweiss.com  
Daniel J. Toal  
dtoal@paulweiss.com 
Nora Ahmed  
nahmed@paulweiss.com  
1285 Avenue of the Americas  
New York, New York 10019-6064  
Telephone: (212) 373-3000  
Facsimile: (212) 757-3990
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 Dated this the 10th day of January, 2020. 

LAW OFFICE OF FRANCIS MENTON 
Attorney for the Petitioners 

By:___________/s/_____________ 
      Francis Menton 
85 Broad Street, 28th floor 
New York, New York 10004 
(212) 627-1796 
fmenton@manhattancontrarian.com 
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